433
10681433
070865
\$40.00
IJ

(ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
IA	TENTS ONL!
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): MARK DANIEL GORMAN BANGALORE ASWATHA NAGARAJ RAMGOPAL DAROLIA 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: October 8, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/681,433 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Hasse Guttag & Nesbitt LLC 7550 Central Parke Blvd. Mason, OH 45040	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number
	07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Jormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Leve W. Littley March 8, 2004
	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 P.Q. Box 1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (or fax to 703-306-5995)

Created 02/2003 (PTO-1595 10-02)

PATENT REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0124 132661

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Mark Daniel Gorman of 7272 Overland Park Court, West Chester, OH 45069; Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj of 5196 Traverse Court, West Chester, OH 45069; and Ramgopal (nmn) Darolia of 7377 Overland Park Court, West Chester, OH 45069

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Diffusion Barrier and Protective Coating for Turbine Engine Component and Method for Forming.

currently entitled <u>Diffusion painter a</u>	THIS THOUSENING TO THIS THE COMPONENT AND METHOD TO THE STANDING
Attorney Docket Number 132661	
_X signed as of even da	te,
_ signed as of	, or
_ filed on h	aving Serial Number
continuations, reexaminations and States application, and authorize a said inventions and improvements that on request and without further said Company or its represental improvements and testify in any reexamination and reissue applications.	patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to tives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention es.
Inventor 1 Mal Day MARK DANIEL GORMAN	Date: 10/8/03
State of OHIO County of HAMILTON	ss:
to me personally known as the inc	, 2003, before me personally came the above named <u>Mark Daniel Gorman</u> dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that errown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Kimberly M. Howard (Notary Public)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Kimberly M. Howard

miesion Expires ictober 2, 2006 d in Hamilton County

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

132661

Inventor 2	
Bangalore Assama Nagaraj BANGALORE ASWATHA NAGARAJ	Date:
BANGALORE ASWATHA NAGARAJ	
State of OHIO County of HAMILTON	, SS: -
Nagarai to me personally known as the	2003, before me personally came the above named <u>Bangalore Aswatha</u> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to sher own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Kunbul, M. Howard (Notary Public) Rimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Chip My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County
RAMGOPAL (nmn) DAROLIA	Date: <u>Dct 8, 200</u> 3
State of OHIO County of HAMILTON	_ SS: -
<u>Darolia</u> to me personally known as the	_, 2003, before me personally came the above named <u>Ramgopal (nmn)</u> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to s/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seat	Kunbuly M Howard (Notary Public)
	Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State C My Commission Exp October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0126**